DF1B Series
2.5mm Pitch Connector for Discrete Wire Connection
(UL/CSA Standard Certified Product)
Sep. 2020 ③
O
ct
.1
.2

9
11
.5
1 n
A
Note
A
B
Pos. No. 1
No. of Pos.
Indicator
Note : The 2pos. connector differs from the above figure and has a single center projection to prevent
         mis-insertion. For 3-6pos. there are two projections at both ends, and for 7-20pos. there are
         three projections.
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B RoHS Purchase Unit
DF1B-2S-2.5R CL0541-0200-6-00 2 5.0 2.5
Yes
100pcs
per bag
DF1B-3S-2.5R CL0541-0201-9-00 3 7.5 5.0
DF1B-4S-2.5R CL0541-0202-1-00 4 10.0 7.5
DF1B-5S-2.5R CL0541-0203-4-00 5 12.5 10.0
DF1B-6S-2.5R CL0541-0204-7-00 6 15.0 12.5
DF1B-7S-2.5R CL0541-0205-0-00 7 17.5 15.0
DF1B-8S-2.5R CL0541-0206-2-00 8 20.0 17.5
DF1B-9S-2.5R CL0541-0207-5-00 9 22.5 20.0
DF1B-10S-2.5R CL0541-0208-8-00 10 25.0 22.5
DF1B-11S-2.5R CL0541-0209-0-00 11 27.5 25.0
DF1B-12S-2.5R CL0541-0210-0-00 12 30.0 27.5
DF1B-13S-2.5R CL0541-0211-2-00 13 32.5 30.0
DF1B-14S-2.5R CL0541-0212-5-00 14 35.0 32.5
DF1B-15S-2.5R CL0541-0213-8-00 15 37.5 35.0
DF1B-16S-2.5R CL0541-0214-0-00 16 40.0 37.5
DF1B-18S-2.5R CL0541-0215-3-00 18 45.0 42.5
DF1B-20S-2.5R CL0541-0216-6-00 20 50.0 47.5
Unit : mm
O
ct
.1

P=
2.
5
8.
0
11
.5
A
Note
Pos. No. 1
No. of Pos.
Indicator
Note : The 4pos. connector differs from the above figure and has a single center projection to prevent
         mis-insertion.
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B RoHS Purchase Unit
DF1B-4DS-2.5RC CL0541-0648-0-00 4 7.5 2.5
Yes
100pcs
per bag
DF1B-6DS-2.5RC CL0541-0649-3-00 6 10.0 5.0
DF1B-8DS-2.5RC CL0541-0650-2-00 8 12.5 7.5
DF1B-10DS-2.5RC CL0541-0600-4-00 10 15.0 10.0
DF1B-12DS-2.5RC CL0541-0601-7-00 12 17.5 12.5
DF1B-14DS-2.5RC CL0541-0602-0-00 14 20.0 15.0
DF1B-16DS-2.5RC CL0541-0603-2-00 16 22.5 17.5
DF1B-18DS-2.5RC CL0541-0604-5-00 18 25.0 20.0
DF1B-20DS-2.5RC CL0541-0605-8-00 20 27.5 22.5
DF1B-22DS-2.5RC CL0541-0606-0-00 22 30.0 25.0
DF1B-24DS-2.5RC CL0541-0607-3-00 24 32.5 27.5
DF1B-26DS-2.5RC CL0541-0608-6-00 26 35.0 30.0
DF1B-28DS-2.5RC CL0541-0609-9-00 28 37.5 32.5
DF1B-30DS-2.5RC CL0541-0610-8-00 30 40.0 35.0
DF1B-34DS-2.5RC CL0541-0612-3-00 34 45.0 40.0
DF1B-36DS-2.5RC CL0541-0613-6-00 36 47.5 42.5
DF1B-40DS-2.5RC CL0541-0615-1-00 40 52.5 47.5
Unit : mm
O
ct
.1

Note
Note : The 2 and 3pos. connectors differ from the above figure and have a single center indentation to
         prevent mis-insertion. For 4-6pos. there are two indentations at both ends, and for 7-20pos.
         there are three indentations.
A±0.1
P=2.5±0.05
φ1.1
0
+0.1
Recommended PCB Layout (t=1.6±0.1mm)
Tin Plated Gold Plated No. of
Pos.
A B RoHS
Purchase
UnitPart No. HRS No. Part No. HRS No.
DF1BZ-2P-2.5DSA CL0541-2000-8-00 DF1B-2P-2.5DSA(01) CL0541-0225-7-01 2 2.5 7.5
Yes
100pcs
per bag
DF1BZ-3P-2.5DSA CL0541-2001-0-00 DF1B-3P-2.5DSA(01) CL0541-0226-0-01 3 5.0 10.0
DF1BZ-4P-2.5DSA CL0541-2002-3-00 DF1B-4P-2.5DSA(01) CL0541-0227-2-01 4 7.5 12.5
DF1BZ-5P-2.5DSA CL0541-2003-6-00 DF1B-5P-2.5DSA(01) CL0541-0228-5-01 5 10.0 15.0
DF1BZ-6P-2.5DSA CL0541-2004-9-00 DF1B-6P-2.5DSA(01) CL0541-0229-8-01 6 12.5 17.5
DF1BZ-7P-2.5DSA CL0541-2005-1-00 DF1B-7P-2.5DSA(01) CL0541-0230-7-01 7 15.0 20.0
DF1BZ-8P-2.5DSA CL0541-2006-4-00 DF1B-8P-2.5DSA(01) CL0541-0231-0-01 8 17.5 22.5
DF1BZ-9P-2.5DSA CL0541-2007-7-00 DF1B-9P-2.5DSA(01) CL0541-0232-2-01 9 20.0 25.0
DF1BZ-10P-2.5DSA CL0541-2008-0-00 DF1B-10P-2.5DSA(01) CL0541-0233-5-01 10 22.5 27.5
DF1BZ-11P-2.5DSA CL0541-2009-2-00 - - 11 25.0 30.0
DF1BZ-12P-2.5DSA CL0541-2010-1-00 DF1B-12P-2.5DSA(01) CL0541-0235-0-01 12 27.5 32.5
DF1BZ-13P-2.5DSA CL0541-2011-4-00 - - 13 30.0 35.0
DF1BZ-14P-2.5DSA CL0541-2012-7-00 DF1B-14P-2.5DSA(01) CL0541-0237-6-01 14 32.5 37.5
DF1BZ-15P-2.5DSA CL0541-2013-0-00 DF1B-15P-2.5DSA(01) CL0541-0238-9-01 15 35.0 40.0
DF1BZ-16P-2.5DSA CL0541-2014-2-00 DF1B-16P-2.5DSA(01) CL0541-0239-1-01 16 37.5 42.5
DF1BZ-18P-2.5DSA CL0541-2015-5-00 DF1B-18P-2.5DSA(01) CL0541-0240-0-01 18 42.5 47.5
DF1BZ-20P-2.5DSA CL0541-2016-8-00 DF1B-20P-2.5DSA(01) CL0541-0241-3-01 20 47.5 52.5
Unit : mm
O
ct
.1

P=2.5
Note : The 2 and 3pos. connectors differ from the above figure and have a single center indentation to
         prevent mis-insertion. For 4-6pos. there are two indentations at both ends, and for 7-20pos.
         there are three indentations.
A±0.1
P=2.5±0.05
 φ1.1
Recommended PCB Layout (t=1.6±0.1mm)
0
+0.1
Tin Plated Gold Plated No. of
Pos.
A B RoHS
Purchase
UnitPart No. HRS No. Part No. HRS No.
DF1BZ-2P-2.5DS CL0541-2034-0-00 DF1B-2P-2.5DS(01) CL0541-0242-6-01 2 2.5 7.5
Yes
100pcs
per bag
DF1BZ-3P-2.5DS CL0541-2035-2-00 DF1B-3P-2.5DS(01) CL0541-0243-9-01 3 5.0 10.0
DF1BZ-4P-2.5DS CL0541-2036-5-00 DF1B-4P-2.5DS(01) CL0541-0244-1-01 4 7.5 12.5
DF1BZ-5P-2.5DS CL0541-2037-8-00 DF1B-5P-2.5DS(01) CL0541-0245-4-01 5 10.0 15.0
DF1BZ-6P-2.5DS CL0541-2038-0-00 DF1B-6P-2.5DS(01) CL0541-0246-7-01 6 12.5 17.5
DF1BZ-7P-2.5DS CL0541-2039-3-00 DF1B-7P-2.5DS(01) CL0541-0247-0-01 7 15.0 20.0
DF1BZ-8P-2.5DS CL0541-2040-2-00 DF1B-8P-2.5DS(01) CL0541-0248-2-01 8 17.5 22.5
DF1BZ-9P-2.5DS CL0541-2041-5-00 - - 9 20.0 25.0
DF1BZ-10P-2.5DS CL0541-2042-8-00 DF1B-10P-2.5DS(01) CL0541-0250-4-01 10 22.5 27.5
DF1BZ-11P-2.5DS CL0541-2043-0-00 - - 11 25.0 30.0
DF1BZ-12P-2.5DS CL0541-2044-3-00 DF1B-12P-2.5DS(01) CL0541-0252-0-01 12 27.5 32.5
DF1BZ-13P-2.5DS CL0541-2045-6-00 - - 13 30.0 35.0
DF1BZ-14P-2.5DS CL0541-2046-9-00 DF1B-14P-2.5DS(01) CL0541-0254-5-01 14 32.5 37.5
DF1BZ-15P-2.5DS CL0541-2047-1-00 DF1B-15P-2.5DS(01) CL0541-0255-8-01 15 35.0 40.0
DF1BZ-16P-2.5DS CL0541-2048-4-00 DF1B-16P-2.5DS(01) CL0541-0256-0-01 16 37.5 42.5
DF1BZ-18P-2.5DS CL0541-2049-7-00 DF1B-18P-2.5DS(01) CL0541-0257-3-01 18 42.5 47.5
DF1BZ-20P-2.5DS CL0541-2050-6-00 DF1B-20P-2.5DS(01) CL0541-0258-6-01 20 47.5 52.5
Unit : mm
O
ct
.1

A±0.1
1.7 ±0.05
P=2.5±0.05
2.
25
±
0.
05
 0
0
Φ
1.1
Φ1.1 +
Recommended PCB Layout (t=1.6±0.1mm)
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B RoHS Purchase Unit
DF1BD-2P-2.5DSA(05) CL0541-0800-3-05 2 2.5 7.5
Yes
100pcs
per bag
DF1BD-3P-2.5DSA(05) CL0541-0801-6-05 3 5.0 10.0

P=2.5±0.05
P=
2.
5±
0.
05
Recommended PCB Layout (t=1.6±0.1mm)
φ1.1
0
+0.1
Tin Plated Gold Plated No. of
 Pos.
A B RoHS
Purchase
UnitPart No. HRS No. Part No. HRS No.
DF1BZ-4DP-2.5DSA CL0541-2017-0-00 DF1B-4DP-2.5DSA(01) CL0541-0651-5-01 4 2.5 7.5
Yes
100pcs
per bag
DF1BZ-6DP-2.5DSA CL0541-2018-3-00 DF1B-6DP-2.5DSA(01) CL0541-0652-8-01 6 5.0 10.0
DF1BZ-8DP-2.5DSA CL0541-2019-6-00 DF1B-8DP-2.5DSA(01) CL0541-0653-0-01 8 7.5 12.5
DF1BZ-10DP-2.5DSA CL0541-2020-5-00 DF1B-10DP-2.5DSA(01) CL0541-0616-4-01 10 10.0 15.0
DF1BZ-12DP-2.5DSA CL0541-2021-8-00 DF1B-12DP-2.5DSA(01) CL0541-0617-7-01 12 12.5 17.5
DF1BZ-14DP-2.5DSA CL0541-2022-0-00 DF1B-14DP-2.5DSA(01) CL0541-0618-0-01 14 15.0 20.0
DF1BZ-16DP-2.5DSA CL0541-2023-3-00 DF1B-16DP-2.5DSA(01) CL0541-0619-2-01 16 17.5 22.5
DF1BZ-18DP-2.5DSA CL0541-2024-6-00 DF1B-18DP-2.5DSA(01) CL0541-0620-1-01 18 20.0 25.0
DF1BZ-20DP-2.5DSA CL0541-2025-9-00 DF1B-20DP-2.5DSA(01) CL0541-0621-4-01 20 22.5 27.5
DF1BZ-22DP-2.5DSA CL0541-2026-1-00 DF1B-22DP-2.5DSA(01) CL0541-0622-7-01 22 25.0 30.0
DF1BZ-24DP-2.5DSA CL0541-2027-4-00 DF1B-24DP-2.5DSA(01) CL0541-0623-0-01 24 27.5 32.5
DF1BZ-26DP-2.5DSA CL0541-2028-7-00 DF1B-26DP-2.5DSA(01) CL0541-0624-2-01 26 30.0 35.0
DF1BZ-28DP-2.5DSA CL0541-2029-0-00 DF1B-28DP-2.5DSA(01) CL0541-0625-5-01 28 32.5 37.5
DF1BZ-30DP-2.5DSA CL0541-2030-9-00 DF1B-30DP-2.5DSA(01) CL0541-0626-8-01 30 35.0 40.0
DF1BZ-34DP-2.5DSA CL0541-2031-1-00 DF1B-34DP-2.5DSA(01) CL0541-0628-3-01 34 40.0 45.0
DF1BZ-36DP-2.5DSA CL0541-2032-4-00 DF1B-36DP-2.5DSA(01) CL0541-0629-6-01 36 42.5 47.5
DF1BZ-40DP-2.5DSA CL0541-2033-7-00 DF1B-40DP-2.5DSA(01) CL0541-0631-8-01 40 47.5 52.5
Unit : mm
O
ct
.1

A±0.3
P=2.5±0.05
2.
5±
0.
05
Recommended PCB Layout (t=1.6±0.1mm)
φ1.1
0
+0.1
Tin Plated Gold Plated No. of
Pos.
A B RoHS
Purchase
UnitPart No. HRS No. Part No. HRS No.
DF1BZ-4DP-2.5DS CL0541-2051-9-00 DF1B-4DP-2.5DS(01) CL0541-0654-3-01 4 2.5 7.5
Yes
100pcs
per bag
DF1BZ-6DP-2.5DS CL0541-2052-1-00 DF1B-6DP-2.5DS(01) CL0541-0655-6-01 6 5.0 10.0
DF1BZ-8DP-2.5DS CL0541-2053-4-00 DF1B-8DP-2.5DS(01) CL0541-0656-9-01 8 7.5 12.5
DF1BZ-10DP-2.5DS CL0541-2054-7-00 DF1B-10DP-2.5DS(01) CL0541-0632-0-01 10 10.0 15.0
DF1BZ-12DP-2.5DS CL0541-2055-0-00 DF1B-12DP-2.5DS(01) CL0541-0633-3-01 12 12.5 17.5
DF1BZ-14DP-2.5DS CL0541-2056-2-00 DF1B-14DP-2.5DS(01) CL0541-0634-6-01 14 15.0 20.0
DF1BZ-16DP-2.5DS CL0541-2057-5-00 DF1B-16DP-2.5DS(01) CL0541-0635-9-01 16 17.5 22.5
DF1BZ-18DP-2.5DS CL0541-2058-8-00 DF1B-18DP-2.5DS(01) CL0541-0636-1-01 18 20.0 25.0
DF1BZ-20DP-2.5DS CL0541-2059-0-00 DF1B-20DP-2.5DS(01) CL0541-0637-4-01 20 22.5 27.5
DF1BZ-22DP-2.5DS CL0541-2060-0-00 DF1B-22DP-2.5DS(01) CL0541-0638-7-01 22 25.0 30.0
DF1BZ-24DP-2.5DS CL0541-2061-2-00 DF1B-24DP-2.5DS(01) CL0541-0639-0-01 24 27.5 32.5
DF1BZ-26DP-2.5DS CL0541-2062-5-00 DF1B-26DP-2.5DS(01) CL0541-0640-9-01 26 30.0 35.0
DF1BZ-28DP-2.5DS CL0541-2063-8-00 DF1B-28DP-2.5DS(01) CL0541-0641-1-01 28 32.5 37.5
DF1BZ-30DP-2.5DS CL0541-2064-0-00 DF1B-30DP-2.5DS(01) CL0541-0642-4-01 30 35.0 40.0
DF1BZ-34DP-2.5DS CL0541-2065-3-00 DF1B-34DP-2.5DS(01) CL0541-0644-0-01 34 40.0 45.0
DF1BZ-36DP-2.5DS CL0541-2066-6-00 DF1B-36DP-2.5DS(01) CL0541-0645-2-01 36 42.5 47.5
DF1BZ-40DP-2.5DS CL0541-2067-9-00 DF1B-40DP-2.5DS(01) CL0541-0647-8-01 40 47.5 52.5
O
ct
.1
.2

B
A
6.
1
No. of Pos. Indicator    Pos. No. 1
3 2 1
P=2.5
A
1.
5
n
Note : The 2pos. connector differs from the above figure and has a single center indentation to
         prevent mis-insertion. For 3-6pos. there are two indentations at both ends, and for
         7-20pos. there are three indentations.
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B RoHS Purchase Unit
DF1BA-2EP-2.5RC CL0541-0700-9-00 2 2.5 7.1
Yes
100pcs
per bag
DF1BA-3EP-2.5RC CL0541-0701-1-00 3 5.0 9.6
DF1BA-4EP-2.5RC CL0541-0702-4-00 4 7.5 12.1
DF1BA-5EP-2.5RC CL0541-0703-7-00 5 10.0 14.6
DF1BA-6EP-2.5RC CL0541-0704-0-00 6 12.5 17.1
DF1BA-7EP-2.5RC CL0541-0705-2-00 7 15.0 19.6
DF1BA-8EP-2.5RC CL0541-0706-5-00 8 17.5 22.1
DF1BA-9EP-2.5RC CL0541-0707-8-00 9 20.0 24.6
DF1BA-10EP-2.5RC CL0541-0708-0-00 10 22.5 27.1
DF1BA-12EP-2.5RC CL0541-0710-2-00 12 27.5 32.1
Unit : mm
O
ct
.1

.5
1.
5
A
n-1
B
5.
0
1.
5
Note 2  Pos. No. 1
No. of Pos. Indicator
Note : The 4pos. connector differs from the above figure and has a single center
         indentation to prevent mis-insertion.
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B RoHS Purchase Unit
DF1BA-4DEP-2.5RC CL0541-0719-7-00 4 2.5 8.6
Yes
100pcs
per bag
DF1BA-6DEP-2.5RC CL0541-0720-6-00 6 5.0 11.1
DF1BA-8DEP-2.5RC CL0541-0721-9-00 8 7.5 13.6
DF1BA-10DEP-2.5RC CL0541-0722-1-00 10 10.0 16.1
DF1BA-12DEP-2.5RC CL0541-0723-4-00 12 12.5 18.6
DF1BA-14DEP-2.5RC CL0541-0724-7-00 14 15.0 21.1
DF1BA-16DEP-2.5RC CL0541-0725-0-00 16 17.5 23.6
DF1BA-18DEP-2.5RC CL0541-0726-2-00 18 20.0 26.1
DF1BA-20DEP-2.5RC CL0541-0727-5-00 20 22.5 28.6
DF1BA-22DEP-2.5RC CL0541-0728-8-00 22 25.0 31.1
DF1BA-24DEP-2.5RC CL0541-0729-0-00 24 27.5 33.6
DF1BA-26DEP-2.5RC CL0541-0730-0-00 26 30.0 36.1
DF1BA-28DEP-2.5RC CL0541-0731-2-00 28 32.5 38.6
DF1BA-30DEP-2.5RC CL0541-0732-5-00 30 35.0 41.1
DF1BA-34DEP-2.5RC CL0541-0734-0-00 34 40.0 46.1
Unit : mm
O
ct
.1

A
n1
11
.5
1.
5
(3) B
6.
0
3.
8
3.
0 P=2.5
A
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B RoHS  Purchase Unit
DF1B-2ES-2.5RC CL0541-0320-8-00 2 2.5 6.5
Yes
100pcs
per bag
DF1B-3ES-2.5RC CL0541-0321-0-00 3 5.0 9.0
DF1B-4ES-2.5RC CL0541-0322-3-00 4 7.5 11.5
DF1B-5ES-2.5RC CL0541-0323-6-00 5 10.0 14.0
DF1B-6ES-2.5RC CL0541-0324-9-00 6 12.5 16.5
DF1B-7ES-2.5RC CL0541-0325-1-00 7 15.0 19.0
DF1B-8ES-2.5RC CL0541-0326-4-00 8 17.5 21.5
DF1B-9ES-2.5RC CL0541-0327-7-00 9 20.0 24.0
DF1B-10ES-2.5RC CL0541-0328-0-00 10 22.5 26.5
DF1B-11ES-2.5RC CL0541-0329-2-00 11 25.0 29.0
DF1B-12ES-2.5RC CL0541-0330-1-00 12 27.5 31.5
DF1B-13ES-2.5RC CL0541-0331-4-00 13 30.0 34.0
Unit : mm
O
ct
.1

1.5
11
.5
1.
5
6.
5
4.
0
P=2.5
A
8.
7
B(3.2)
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B RoHS Purchase Unit
DF1B-10DES-2.5RC CL0541-0351-1-00 10 10.0 15.0
100pcs
per bag
DF1B-12DES-2.5RC CL0541-0352-4-00 12 12.5 17.5
DF1B-14DES-2.5RC CL0541-0353-7-00 14 15.0 20.0
DF1B-16DES-2.5RC CL0541-0354-0-00 16 17.5 22.5
DF1B-18DES-2.5RC CL0541-0346-1-00 18 20.0 25.0
DF1B-20DES-2.5RC CL0541-0355-2-00 20 22.5 27.5
DF1B-22DES-2.5RC CL0541-0356-5-00 22 25.0 30.0 Yes
DF1B-24DES-2.5RC CL0541-0357-8-00 24 27.5 32.5
DF1B-26DES-2.5RC CL0541-0358-0-00 26 30.0 35.0
DF1B-28DES-2.5RC CL0541-0359-3-00 28 32.5 37.5
DF1B-30DES-2.5RC CL0541-0360-2-00 30 35.0 40.0
DF1B-32DES-2.5RC CL0541-0361-5-00 32 37.5 42.5
DF1B-34DES-2.5RC CL0541-0362-8-00 34 40.0 45.0
Unit : mm
O
ct
.1

D
. A
ll
R
ig
ht
s
R
es
er
ve
d.
22
DF1B Series/2.5mm Pitch Connector for Discrete Wire Connection (UL/CSA Standard Certified Product)
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B RoHS Purchase Unit
DF1B-2EP-2.5RC CL0541-0332-7-00 2 8.9 2.5
Yes
100pcs
per bag
DF1B-3EP-2.5RC CL0541-0333-0-00 3 11.4 5.0
DF1B-4EP-2.5RC CL0541-0334-2-00 4 13.9 7.5
DF1B-5EP-2.5RC CL0541-0335-5-00 5 16.4 10.0
DF1B-6EP-2.5RC CL0541-0336-8-00 6 18.9 12.5
DF1B-7EP-2.5RC CL0541-0337-0-00 7 21.4 15.0
DF1B-8EP-2.5RC CL0541-0338-3-00 8 23.9 17.5
DF1B-9EP-2.5RC CL0541-0339-6-00 9 26.4 20.0
DF1B-10EP-2.5RC CL0541-0340-5-00 10 28.9 22.5
DF1B-11EP-2.5RC CL0541-0341-8-00 11 31.4 25.0
DF1B-12EP-2.5RC CL0541-0342-2-00 12 33.9 27.5
DF1B-13EP-2.5RC CL0541-0343-3-00 13 36.4 30.0
Unit : mm
Single Row In-line Plug (Positive Lock Type)
Shown with Contacts Inserted
●Applicable Socket : DF1B-#ES-2.5RC

7
6.
7
2.
5
18
.5
8.
0
Pos. No. 1
7.
0
2.
5
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B RoHS Purchase Unit
DF1B-10DEP-2.5RC CL0541-0366-9-00 10 17.2 10.0
Yes
100pcs
per bag
DF1B-12DEP-2.5RC CL0541-0367-1-00 12 19.7 12.5
DF1B-14DEP-2.5RC CL0541-0368-4-00 14 22.2 15.0
DF1B-16DEP-2.5RC CL0541-0369-7-00 16 24.7 17.5
DF1B-18DEP-2.5RC CL0541-0350-9-00 18 27.2 20.0
DF1B-20DEP-2.5RC CL0541-0370-6-00 20 29.7 22.5
DF1B-22DEP-2.5RC CL0541-0371-9-00 22 32.2 25.0
DF1B-24DEP-2.5RC CL0541-0372-1-00 24 34.7 27.5
DF1B-26DEP-2.5RC CL0541-0373-4-00 26 37.2 30.0
DF1B-28DEP-2.5RC CL0541-0374-7-00 28 39.7 32.5
DF1B-30DEP-2.5RC CL0541-0375-0-00 30 42.2 35.0
DF1B-32DEP-2.5RC CL0541-0376-2-00 32 44.7 37.5
DF1B-34DEP-2.5RC CL0541-0377-5-00 34 47.2 40.0
Unit : mm
O
ct
.1

UL
Style
AWG
Wire
Construction
Sectional
Area
Jacket
Diameter
DF1B-R24F CL0541-0217-9-00 Tin Plated
Yes
10,000pcs
per reel
1061 24 11/0.16mm 0.221mm2 0.9 to
1.39mm
DF1B-R24FA(06) CL0541-0261-0-06 Gold Plated 1061 24 11/0.16mm 0.221mm2 0.9 to
1.39mm
DF1B-R26F CL0541-0218-1-00 Tin Plated
1061,
1007

Applicable Cable (Tin Plated Annealing Copper Wire)
UL
Style
AWG
Wire
Construction
Sectional
Area
Jacket
Diameter
DF1B-R24 CL0541-0220-3-00 Tin Plated
Yes
 100pcs
per bag
1007 24 11/0.16mm 0.221mm2 1.39mm
DF1B-R24A(06) CL0541-0264-9-06 Gold Plated 1007 24 11/0.16mm 0.221mm2 1.39mm
DF1B-R26 CL0541-0221-6-00 Tin Plated 1007 26 7/0.16mm 0.141mm2 1.3mm
DF1B-R26A(06) CL0541-0265-1-06 Gold Plated 1007 26 7/0.16mm 0.141mm2 1.3mm
DF1B-R28 CL0541-0222-9-00 Tin Plated 1007 28 7/0.127mm 0.089mm2 1.2mm
DF1B-R28A(06) CL0541-0266-4-06 Gold Plated 1007 28 7/0.127mm 0.089mm2 1.2mm
Note : Only the above cables are suitable when using the manual IDC tool.
●IDC Contact Extraction Tool : DF-C-PO(A)
O
ct

per bag
1007
20 21/0.18mm 0.540mm2 1.8mm
22 17/0.16mm 0.342mm2 1.6mm
DF1B-2022SCA CL0541-0663-4-00 Gold Plated 1007
20 21/0.18mm 0.540mm2 1.8mm
22 17/0.16mm 0.342mm2 1.6mm
DF1B-2428SC CL0541-0679-4-00 Tin Plated 1007
24 11/0.16mm 0.221mm2 1.5mm
26 7/0.16mm 0.141mm2 1.3mm
28 7/0.127mm 0.089mm2 1.2mm
DF1B-2428SCA CL0541-0681-6-00 Gold Plated 1007
24 11/0.16mm 0.221mm2 1.5mm
26 7/0.16mm 0.141mm2 1.3mm
28 7/0.127mm 0.089mm2 1.2mm
DF1B-30SC CL0541-0683-1-00 Tin Plated 1007 30 7/0.1mm 0.055mm2 1.1mm
DF1B-30SCA CL0541-0685-7-00 Gold Plated 1007 30 7/0.1mm 0.055mm2 1.1mm
Note : Only the above cables are suitable when using the manual IDC tool.
●Crimping Contact Extraction Tool : DF-C-PO(B)
O
ct

Applicable Cable (Tin Plated Annealing Copper Wire)
UL
Style
AWG
Wire
Construction
Sectional
Area
Jacket
Diameter
DF1B-24PR CL0541-0667-5-00 Tin plated
Yes
100pcs
per bag
1007 24 11/0.16mm 0.221mm2 1.39mm
DF1B-26PR CL0541-0669-0-00 Tin plated 1007 26 7/0.16mm 0.141mm2 1.3mm
DF1B-28PR CL0541-0671-2-00 Tin plated 1007 28 7/0.127mm 0.089mm2 1.2mm
Note : Only the above cables are suitable when using the manual IDC tool.
●IDC Contact Extraction Tool : DF-C-PO(C)
O
ct

per bag
1007
20 21/0.18mm 0.540mm2 1.8mm
22 17/0.16mm 0.342mm2 1.6mm
DF1B-2022PCB CL0541-0691-0-00 Gold Plated 1007
20 21/0.18mm 0.540mm2 1.8mm
22 17/0.16mm 0.342mm2 1.6mm
DF1B-2428PC CL0541-0665-0-00 Tin Plated 1007
24 11/0.16mm 0.221mm2 1.5mm
26 7/0.16mm 0.141mm2 1.3mm
28 7/0.127mm 0.089mm2 1.2mm
DF1-PD2428SCB CL0541-0661-9-00 Gold Plated 1007
24 11/0.16mm 0.221mm2 1.5mm
26 7/0.16mm 0.141mm2 1.3mm
28 7/0.127mm 0.089mm2 1.2mm
DF1B-30PC CL0541-0687-2-00 Tin Plated 1007 30 7/0.1mm 0.055mm2 1.1mm
DF1B-30PCB CL0541-0689-8-00 Gold Plated 1007 30 7/0.1mm 0.055mm2 1.1mm
Note : Only the above cables are suitable when using the manual IDC tool.
●Crimping Contact Extraction Tool : DF-C-PO(C)
O
ct